CREEKSIDE LASALLE LTD.

The County of Essex 360 Fairview Ave W. Suite 302 Essex On N8M 1Y6

Attention: Rebecca Belanger, Manager Planning Services

Subject: Draft Plan Approval Extension

Municipality: Town of Lasalle

Location: R.P. 1555 Pt Lots 11-16 and Part of Block D

Applicant: Creekside Lasalle Ltd.

File No: 37-CD-20006 (Building A & B)

Dear Ms. Belanger

Please accept this letter as a formal request to extend the Draft Plan Conditions for 3 Years as our conditions are set to lapse on July 22, 2024 and we are in the process of commencing construction on the buildings.

Title:

Thank you,

Pietro Valente (Nov 10, 2023 12:15 EST)

Pietro Valente
President
CREEKSIDE LASALLE LTD

C.S.



LaSalle File No:	
Applicant:	Creekside
Date:	November 27,

FIGURE 2 -EXTENSION OF DRAFT PLAN REQUEST

Notes: This document is not a Legal Plan of Survey.